

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0375, Version: 2

Subject: Dimond Business Improvement District 2023 - Resolution Of Intention

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Declaring An Intention To Form The Dimond Business Improvement District Of 2023 (Dimond BID 2023); (2) Granting Preliminary Approval Of The Dimond BID 2023 Management Plan; (3) Directing Filing Of The Proposed Dimond BID 2023 Assessment District Boundary Description With The City Clerk; (4) Directing Distribution Of A Ballot To All Affected Property Owners In The Proposed Dimond BID 2023 To Determine Whether A Majority Protest Exists; And (5) Scheduling A Public Hearing For July 18, 2023